Illinois law.
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Section 3300.360  Public Participation

a)	All regular and special meetings of the Commission are open to the public and the media.  The public and the media are requested to introduce themselves and state whom they are representing, if anyone.

b)	An individual, group of individuals, or organizations requesting to address the Commission should place their request in writing to the Director 2 working days prior to the meeting.

c)	The chair shall recognize the individuals, groups, or organizations at the appropriate time on the agenda.

d)	A limit of ten (10) minutes will be allotted for a presentation to the Commission.  The Commission may allot more time, ask questions, or begin discussion of the issue presented.
